Investigations of Thermal Degradation Behavior and Fire
Performance of Halogen-Free Flame Retardant
Poly(1,4-butylene terephthalate) Composites
Wei Yang,1,2,3,4 Lei Song,1 Yuan Hu,1,2,4 Hongdian Lu,1,5 Richard K. K. Yuen2,3
1State Key Laboratory of Fire Science, University of Science and Technology of China, Hefei,
People’s Republic of China
2USTC-CityU Joint Advanced Research Centre, Suzhou, People’s Republic of China
3Department of Building and Construction, City University of Hong Kong, Hong Kong, People’s Republic of China

mm thick plaques. Compositions and designations of
the studied composites are listed in Table I.
Thermal degradation analysis
Thermogravimetric analysis (TGA) was carried out
using a Q5000 IR thermogravimetric analyzer (TA
Instruments Waters, China) at a linear heating rate
Figure 1 Chemical structures of MPP and MC.
TABLE I
Examined Formulations
Sample
Composition (wt %)
PBT AHP MPP MC
PBT 100 0 0 0
PBT/MPP5 95 0 5 0
PBT/MC5 95 0 0 5
PBT/AHP15 85 15 0 0
PBT/AHP10/MPP5 85 10 5 0
PBT/Al10/MC5 85 10 0 5
PBT/AHP20 80 20 0 0
PBT/AHP15/MPP5 80 15 5 0
PBT/AHP15/MC5 80 15 0 5
THERMAL DEGRADATION AND FIRE PERFORMANCE OF PBT COMPOSITES 1481
Journal of Applied Polymer Science DOI 10.1002/app
of 20�C/min under nitrogen condition. The weight
of all the samples were kept within 5 to 10 mg.